F
MODULES
★
Maximum Flow for Throttle and Check Modular Valves.
SEWON'S Modular Valves are stack type valves, and require on piping. They not only rationalise system
build, but they also meet the technical requirements for a variety of hydraulic systems. Stacking systems is
a new era in hydraulics.
The valves have standardized mounting surface conforming to ISO4401 and optimum thickness for each

pressure.
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
Model Numbers
MR※-03-※-20 25{255} 50
★
Max. Operating Pressure
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
MRA 03 -B -20
Series Number
MRP : Reducing Modular Valves for P-Line
MRA : Reducing Modular Valves for A-Line
MRB : Reducing Modular Valves for B-Line
Valve Size
Pres.Adj.Range
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
}
Design Number
03
20(Standard)
2010(with
Remote Control)
Model Numbers Graphic Symbols Detailed Graphic Symbols
■Instructions
■Typical Performance Characteristics
B : 1~7
{10.2~71.4}
H : 3.5~24.5
{35.7~250}
Pressure Drop
Flow Rate
Flow Rate
A,B Line
T Line
Differential
Nominal Override Characteristics

or anti-clockwise. For an increase of pressure, turn the screw clockwise. Be sure to re-tighten the
lock nut firmly after making adjustment to the pressure.
■Model Number Designation
MHP 03 -C -20
Series Number Valve Size
Pres. Adj. Range
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
}
Design
Number
03
20
20
Model Numbers Graphic Symbols Detailed Graphic Symbols
■Instructions
■Typical Performance Characteristics
N : ★~1.8
{★~18.4}
A : 1.8~3.5
{18.4~35.7}
B : 3.5~7
{35.7~71.4}
C : 7~14
{71.4~143}
Min. Adjustment Pressure
Pressure Drop for Free Flow
Pressure Drop
Flow Rate
Flow Rate
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Line
Pressure Drop
■Ratings
Model Numbers
MHP-03-※-20
MH※-03-※-20
25{255} 50
─
70
Max.Flow
L/min
Max. Free Flow
L/min
MHP : Sequence Valve for P-Line
MHA : Sequence Valve for A-Line
MHB : Sequence Valve for B-Line
★See the "Minimum Adjustment Pressure"
03
 S
er
ie
s
M
od
ul
ar
Va
lv
es
03 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es

re-tighten the locking screw firmly after the adjustment of the flow rate.
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
Model Numbers
MSP-03-30 25{255} 70
★
Max.
Operating Pressure
Mpa{kgf/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
MSP -03 -30
Series Number
MSP :
Throttle Valve for P-Line
Valve Size
Design
Number
03 30
■Instructions
■Typical Performance Characteristics
Detailed Graphic SymbolsGraphic Symbols
4-7 Dia.
Through
최대
최대
INC.
Flow Adj.
Dial
Locking Screw
2 Hex. Sec. Approx. Mass.……… 3.0kg
Item Name of Parts Part Numbers Qty.
8 Backkup Ring 900-VK411915-2 1
9 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1A-P7 1
10 O-Ring AS568-014(NBR, Hs90) 5
11 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P24 1
Pressure Drop at Throttle Fully Open
Metred Flow vs. Dial Position
Line
Line
Flow RateFlow Rate Turn of Flow Adj. Dial
쬟p=Differential Pressure Mpa{kgf/cm2}
(Fully Open)
8 9 11 10
Pr
es

■Check and Throttle Modular Valves
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
Model Numbers
MS※-03-※-40 25{255} 120
Max.
Operating Pressure
Mpa{kgf/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
MSA -03 -X -40
Series Number
MSA :Throttle and Check Valve for A-Line
MSB :Throttle and Check Valve for B-Line
MSW :Throttle and Check Valve for A&B-Line
Valve Size Direction of Flow
Design
Number
03 40
X : Metre-out
Y : Metre-in
Model No.
Graphic Symbols

F-38 03 Series Modular Valves
■Check Modular Valves
■Model Number Designation
MCP -03 -O -10
Series Number
MCP: Check Valve for P-Line
MCA: Check Valve for A-Line
MCB: Check Valve for B-Line
MCT : Check Valve for T-Line
Valve Size
Cracking Pressure
MPa{kgf/cm
2
}
Design
Number
03
10
10
20
0 : 0.035{0.36}
2 : 0.2{2.0}
■Ratings
Model Numbers

the relevant instructions in the Operator's Manual.
F-40
■Model Number Designation
MPA -03 -2 -20
Series Number Valve Size
Cracking
Pressure
MPa
{kgf/cm
2
}
Design Number
2 : 0.2{2.0}
4 : 0.4{4.1}
20(Standard)
2001(Low
Pressure
Operated Type)
03
■Pilot Operated Check Modular Valves
■Ratings
Model Numbers
MP※-03-※-20 25{255} 70
Max.
Operating Pressure
Mpa{kgf/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
■Typical Performance Characteristics
4-7 Dia. Through
Approx. Mass.………3.5kg
MPA : Pilot Operated Check Valve for A-Line
MPB : Pilot Operated Check Valve for B-Line
MPW : Pilot Operated Check Valve for A&B-Line
Model Numbers Graphic Symbols Detailed Graphic Symbols
Flow Rate Flow Rate
Flow Rate
Supply Pressure
■List of Seals
Item Part Numbers Qty.
8 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P24 2
9 O-Ring AS568-014(NBR, Hs90) 5
Line
Line
Pressure Drop Pressure Drop for Reversed Controlled Flow
Min. Pilot PressurePressure Drop for Free Flow
8 9
Line
Line
03 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es

Max. Flow
L/min
■Model Number Designation
■Typical Performance
Characteristics
MDC -03 -A -10
Series Number
MDC : End Plate
Valve
Size
Type of Plate
Design
Number
03 10
A : Blocking Plate
B : Bypass Plate
Model Numbers Graphic Symbols Detailed Graphic Symbols
Flow Rate
Line
Line
KS Graphic Symbols     Detailed Graphic Symbols
■Model Number Designation
MDS -03 -10
Series Number
MDS : Connecting Plate
Valve Size
Design
Number
03 10
■Ratings
Model Numbers
MDS-03-10 25{255} 70
Max.
Operating Pressure
Mpa{kgf/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
O-Ring for Port
4-7 Dia.Through
5 Pcs
A-Line Pressure
Gauge Connection
■Typical Performance Characteristics
Flow Rate
{㎏f/cm2}
O-Ring for port
4-7 Dia. Through
pcs.
Approx. Mass.         1.2kg
Approx. Mass.          1.2kg
MPa
{㎏f/cm2}
03
 S
er
ie
s
M
od
ul
ar
Va
lv
es
03 Series Modular Valves
Pr
es

F-42
■Base Plates For Modular Valves
■Model Number Designation
■Specifications
Max. Operating Pressure……… 25MPa{255㎏f/cm
2
}
MMC -03 -T -6 -21
Series Number
MMC : Base Plates 03 T:Threaded Connection 21
1 :1Station
2 :2Station
3 :3Station
4 :4Station
5 :5Station
6 :6Station
7 :7Station
Valve
Size
Type of Connection Number of Station
Design
Number
Deep
4-11 Dia.
4-8.5 Dia.
14  Dia. spotface
4-8.5 Dia.
14  Dia. spotface
Cylinder Port “B”
Tank Port“T” Cylinder Port  “A” Pressure Port“P”
Number of Station × 4-Dia.11
Number of stations X 4-M6 Deep 10
Pitch
Pitch
M10 Thd.21.6  Deep
2 Place For Eye Bolts
Approx. Mass …… 8.5kg
Tank Port  “T” Cylinder Port Pressure Port “P”Cylinder Port
KS Graphic Symbols      Detailed Graphic Symbols
KS Graphic Symbols
Design Number L1 L2 Approx.
Mass kg
MMC-03-T-2 185 165 14
MMC-03-T-3 260 240 19.5
MMC-03-T-4 335 315 25
MMC-03-T-5 410 390 30.5
MMC-03-T-6 485 465 36
MMC-03-T-7 560 540 41
03 Series Modular Valves
F-43
MODULES
■Typical Performance Characteristics
■Mounting Surface Dimensions for 3/8 Modular Valve
When the standard base plate(MMC-03) is not used.
the following mounting surface must be prepared.
Also, the mounting surface must have a good machined finish.
■Instructions
●Although two ports are provided for both pressure port "P" and tank
port "T", either may be used.
However, the ports having (P) or (T) in the drawing are normally
plugged. Remove the plugs of ports when they are used. Make sure
that the ports that are not currently used are properly plugged.
Flow Rate
Min. Pitch
Deep
4-11 Dia.
구멍
자리파기

When ordering the bolt kit, be sure to give the bolt kit model number from the table
below.
■Model Number Designation
■Bolt kits Selection Chart
MBK -03 -04 -10
Series
MBK:Bolt kits for Modular Valves 03 01,02,03,04,05 10
Size of Modular Valve Bolt Number
Design
Number
●Bolt Kit Composition
Stud Bolt ……4Pcs.
Nut…………4Pcs.
Note: In case of bolt kit model number having
"05", four hexagon socket head cap screws only.
●Tightening Torque…12~15Nm{1.2~1.5kgf·m}
MBK-03-01-10
1 0
1 120
0 1
MBK-03-02-10
1 0
2 160
0 1
MBK-03-03-10
1 0
3 200
0 1
MBK-03-04-10
1 0
4 240
0 1
MBK-03-05-10
1
★
0
0 40
0 1
Model Numbers
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
(DSG-03)
End Plate
(MDC-03)
Modular Valve &
Connecting plate
(M※※-03)
Quantity of valves to be stacked
Approx.
Mass
g
Nut
Stud Bolt Mounting Bolt Kit
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
03Series
Modular Valves
Base Plate
Stacking Example
★ The Solenoid operated direcional valve comes with mounting bolts.
●Stud Bolt
2-M6
●Nut
Model Numbers Amm
01 103
02 158
03 213
04 268
05
}
06 Series Modular Valves
1Set
Hexagon Socket head screw